

LEADER OF THE COUNCIL - CLLR JANE SCOTT OBE

OFFICER CONTACT: Andrew Jack, 01225 713019, andrew.jack@wiltshire.gov.uk

REFERENCE: LC-01-14

<u>DETERMINING OF APPLICATION FOR AREA BOARD FUNDING</u> (MARLBOROUGH)

Purpose of Report

To:

(i) Determine three applications for Area Board funding

Consultation

Consultation has been undertaken with:

- Councillor Jemima Milton, the elected Wiltshire Council Member for the West Selkley Division and Chairman of Marlborough Area Board.
- Marlborough Area Board

Options Considered

To:

- (i) Grant the applications as proposed.
- (ii) Refuse the proposals.

Reason for Decision

As the Area Board is unable to take the decision.

DECISION MADE

I approve that the grant applications be determined as recommended by the Area Board

This decision was published on 20 August 2014 and will come into force on 29 August 2014.

The following supporting documents are attached:

Appendix 1 – Report to Marlborough Area Board 22 July 2014

Appendix 2 – Application forms (A)

Appendix 2 – Application forms (B)

Appendix 3 – Minute extract from Marlborough Area Board 22 July

Date: 20 August 2014

Cllr Jane Scott OBE Leader of the Council

F. A. Scot.